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6th Street Restaurant & Sports

Bar Keith Addison 541-485-2961 keith@sixthstreetgrill.com 55 W. 6th Ave. 97401 80
80848 Territorial Hwy

Alesong Brewing & Blending Doug Coombs 941-972-3303 info@alesongbrewing.com 97405 25
174 E. Broadway

Ambrosia Restaurant Armen Kevrekian 041-342-4141 info@ambrosiarestaurant.com |97401 20

beergarden Colby Phillips 941-729-5557 colby@porterpubs.com 777 W 6th Ave 97402 55
540 Charnelton St.

Capitello Wines Tasting oom Jennifer Hilliard 941-520-3092 jen@capitellowines.com 97402 50-70

Chao Pray Ya Thai Cuisine Arna Khongkhaning 941-343-1230 arna22@msn.com 580 Adams St. 97402 30

Chapala Mexican Restaurant - 136 Oakway Center

Oakway Erin Pelayo 541-683-5458 chapala@comcast.net 97401 145

Chapala Mexican Restaurant -

South Eugene Erin Pelayo 941-683-5458 chapala@comcast.net 68 W 29th Ave. 97405 120

CHOW Gastropub Mitchel Hescheles 941-653-9193 namastal3@yahoo.com 471 S A St. 97477 40-70

Civic Winery & Wines Craig Weicker 941-636-2990 cw@bhvllc.com 50 E. 11th Ave. 97401 80
1203 Willamette St.

Claim 52 Kitchen Mercy McDonald 541-554-6786 mercy@claimb2brewing.com |Ste. 140 40

Coburg Pizza Company - 90999 S. Willamette

Springfield Terry Dawson 941-357-7727 terry@coburgpizza.com St. Coburg, 97408 35

Cornucopia Bar & Burgers Misty Hinds 941-485-2300 x3 mistymae@peak.org 207 E. 5th Ave 97401 80

Cornucopia Restaurant Nils Stark 541-485-2300 x3 nils@cornucopiaeugene.com |295 W 17th Ave 97401 50
686 E Broadway

Elk Horn Brewery Colleen Sheehan 941-505-8356 colleen@elkhornbrewery.com 97401 50

office@eugenewinecellars.co |255 Madison St.

Eugene Wine Cellars Bev Biehl 941-543-5597 m 97402 20-100

Excelsior Inn Brett Batterson 541-342-6963 info@excelsiorinn.com 754 E 13th Ave 97401 100

Glenwood Restaurant -

university Jacqui Monninger 941-687-0355 jimonninger@yahoo.com 1340 Alder St. 97401 45
110 Madison St.

Heritage Distilling Jayme McVicker 941-357-4431 jayme@heritagedistilling.com |97402 46

Hole in the Wall BBQ - 1807 Olympic St.

Springfield Gary Rogers 541-726-1200 gary@holeinthewallbbg.com |97477 30

Hop Valley Brewing Company - hannah@hopvalleybrewing.co

Eugene Hannah Jump 941-485-2337 m 990 W. 1st Ave 97402 100
520 Commercial St.

J. Scott Cellars Vicki Piva 941-357-5279 J.ScottWineClub@gmail.com |Unit G. 97402
80854 Territorial Hwy.

King Estate Jenny Ulum 941-942-9874 Jennyu@kingestate.com 97405 110
1485 E 19th Ave

McMenamins East 19th Renee Rank Ignacio |503-669-8610 reneer@mcmenamins.com 97403 100

McMenamins North Bank Renee Rank Ignacio |503-669-8610 reneer@mcmenamins.com 22 Club Rd. 97401 35
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bryan.nelson@ninkasibrewing.

Ninkasi Better Living Room Bryan Nelson 941.344.2739 x2139 |com 155 Blair Blvd. 97402 150
2805 Shadow View Dr.
North Fork Public House Tylor Kezar 458-201-7952 tylork@northforkeugene.com [97408 100
Oregon Wine LAB Mark Nicholl 541-852-6233 mark@williamrosewines.com |488 Lincoln St. 97401 15
cat@ourdailybreadrestaurant. |88170 Territorial Hwy,
Qur Daily Bread Catherine Perkins 541-935-4921 com Veneta 97487 70
amelia.cisneros@pfchangs.co
P.F. Chang's Amelia Cisneros-Starr [541-225-2015 m 124 Coburg Rd. 97401 333
Party Downtown Mark Kosmicki 941-345-8228 mark@partyeugene.com 95 W Broadway 97401 80
Plank Town Brewing Sydnie Olliff 041-653-7245 info@planktownbrewing.com |346 Main St. 97477 98
PublicHouse Colby Phillips colby@porterpubs.com 418 A St. 97477 150
Silvan Ridge Angela Jaquette 041-345-1945 x203 |angelab@silvanridge.com 27012 Briggs Hill Rd. 100
Spice N Steam John Li spicensteam@gmail.com 165 W 11th Ave 60
Steelhead Brewing Maryam Peigahi 541-342-8577 maryam@smioes.com 199 E. 5th Ave 97401 185
ryan@sunriverbrewingcompan |329 Oakway Rd.
Sunriver Brewing Ryan Duley 041-306-5187 y.com 97401 49
Swallowtail Spirits Kevin Barrett 541-953-4500 kevin@swallowtailspirits.com |111 Main St. 97477 55
jessica@sweetcheekswinery.c|27007 Briggs Hill Rd.
Sweet Cheeks Winery Jessica Thomas 041-349-9463 om 97405 20
jeri.mcpherson@valleyriverinn. | 1000 Valley River Way
SweetWaters on the River Jeri McPherson 541-683-9032 com 97401 15
Tararin Thai Cuisine - 1410 Mohawk Blvd,
Springfield Arno Khongkhaning 541-505-8987 arna22@msn.com 97477 25
Territorial Vineyards & Wine
Company Alan Mitchell 541-684-9463 alan@territorialvineyards.com |907 W. 3rd Ave 97402 250
1591 Willamette St.
The Bier Stein Troy Potter 041-485-2437 troy@thebierstein.com 97401 365
20 Centennial Loop,
The Cooler Restaurant and Bar |Jonas Kungys 541-345-8594 jonas@thecoolerbar.com 97401 68
Thinking Tree Spirits Emily Jensen 941-357-2211 emily@thinkingtreespirits.com |88 Jackson St. 97402 47 inside
1675 Franklin Blvd.
TREV's Sports Bar Ronda Perkins 541-359-5087 ronda@trevssportsbar.com 97403 50
520 Commercial St.
Viking Braggot Company Daniel McTavish 435-655-5119 daniel@drinkviking.com Ste. F, 97402 40
Viking Braggot Company 2490 Willamette St.
Southtown Daniel McTavish 435-655-5119 daniel@drinkviking.com 97405
roseann@wildcraftciderworks.
Wildcraft Cider Roseann Colucci 941-510-3428 com 232 Lincold St. 97401 175
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